concerning our representation of you. Furthermore, this letter will confirm the terms upon which 
law firm will serve as legal counsel to you and provide infmmation about our fees. 

For all work undertaken during 2026, the Township will pay Kilkenny Law, LLC One 
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($175.00) per hour. 

After (1) one calendar year, the Board of Commissioners will review these rates and may 
consider applicable adjustments in compensation based on inflation or merit as it may see fit. We 
may, from time to time, recommend that specialized litigation or labor matters be referred to